
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2023         26th February 2023 at Tormead School 

Results – UNDER 9 BOYS 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 1 Charlie Cook 9.00 8.60 7.00 7.50 32.10         
 2 Freddie Lewis 8.80 7.90 5.50 5.60 27.80 =       
 3 Piran Cowan 9.10 8.40 6.90 7.90 32.30         
 4 John Williams 8.90 8.30 5.50 5.50 28.20         
 5 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 =       
 6 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 =       
  Total top four scores       120.40  3  

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Faiths SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Teddy Cuthbert 8.80 8.10 6.30 6.50 29.70 8       
 14 Thomas Mageean 9.20 7.90 6.70 5.70 29.50 9       
 15 Sam Johnson 9.25 8.00 7.50 6.10 30.85 7       
 16 Samuel Gaffney Gelvez 9.40 8.50 8.80 7.70 34.40 2 =     
 17 Hugo Matheson 9.40 8.80 8.10 8.30 34.60 1       
 18 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 =     
  Total of top 4 37.25 33.40 31.10 28.60   130.35  1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Davenies SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 19 Mishay Khagram 9.20 8.70 8.70 7.60 34.20 4       
 20 Alfie Dickinson 8.40 8.00 7.00 5.60 29.00 11       
 21 Clement Erskine 8.70 7.90 6.70 5.90 29.20 10       
 22 Rex Keating 8.40 0.00 7.40 7.00 22.80 15       
 23 Ethan Pratsides 8.80 8.00 5.40 5.60 27.80 13 =     
 24 Jack Szawarski 0.00 6.70 0.00 0.00 6.70 16       
  Total of top 4 35.10 32.60 29.80 26.10   123.60  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 Oscar Blacker 9.40 8.50 8.40 8.10 34.40 2 =     
 26 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 =     
 27 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 =     
 28 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 =     
 29 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 =     
 30 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17 =     
  Total of top 4 9.40 8.50 8.40 8.10   34.40  4 



 

UNDER 9 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
17 Hugo Matheson St Faith's 34.60 1   
16 Samuel Gaffney Gelvez St Faith's 34.40 2 = 
25 Oscar Blacker British School of Brussels 34.40 2 = 
19 Mishay Khagram Davenies 34.20 4   
3 Piran Cowan Port Regis 32.30 5   
1 Charlie Cook Port Regis 32.10 6   

15 Sam Johnson St Faith's 30.85 7   
13 Teddy Cuthbert St Faith's 29.70 8   
14 Thomas Mageean St Faith's 29.50 9   
21 Clement Erskine Davenies 29.20 10   
20 Alfie Dickinson Davenies 29.00 11   
4 John Williams Port Regis 28.20 12   
2 Freddie Lewis Port Regis 27.80 13 = 

23 Ethan Pratsides Davenies 27.80 13 = 
22 Rex Keating Davenies 22.80 15   
24 Jack Szawarski Davenies 6.70 16   

 

 

UNDER 9 BOYS Team Positions 

School      Score Position 
   
St Faiths 130.35 1 
Davenies 123.6 2 
Port Regis 120.4 3 
British School of Brussels 34.4 4 

  


